1. General description
The GreenChip III is the third generation of green Switched Mode Power Supply (SMPS)
controller ICs. The TEA1751(L)T (TEA1751T and TEA1751LT) combines a controller for
Power Factor Correction (PFC) and a flyback controller. Its high level of integration allows
the design of a cost-effective power supply with a very low number of external
components.
The special built-in green functions provide high efficiency at all power levels. This applies
to quasi-resonant operation at high power levels, quasi-resonant operation with valley

power supply solution up to 250 W. Notebook adapters in particular can benefit from
the high level of integration.
4. Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
TEA1751T SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
TEA1751LT SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
TEA1751T_LT_1 © NXP B.V. 2008. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 10 July 2008 2 of 29
NXP Semiconductors TEA1751T; TEA1751LT
GreenChip III SMPS control IC
5. Block diagram
Remark:
For the TEA1751L the time-out is latched.
For the TEA1751 the time-out is safe restart.
Fig 1. Block diagram
LOW
VIN
TIMER 50 µs